
2023 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-26   Conf: 12-10   Home: 10-4   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 10-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (315), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Montgomery (2), Totals (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-101), Montgomery (38-46),
Ray (20-24), Baalman (14-18), Pindel (7-8), Neuman (4-4), King (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Rocha, Paige .416 55-55 178 47 74 14 2 6 30 110 .618 19 1 28 0 .475 0 3 6-9 64 79 12 .923
2 King, Lexi .393 56-55 178 40 70 19 1 3 30 100 .562 17 0 17 0 .446 0 5 18-21 115 11 3 .977
3 Neuman, Emma .298 55-51 168 16 50 12 0 0 27 62 .369 7 2 21 6 .333 0 4 5-9 242 10 4 .984
7 Arps, Micah .280 55-53 143 17 40 1 0 0 6 41 .287 9 0 12 0 .322 0 6 6-9 102 3 2 .981
1 Mason, Sherri .267 55-55 150 14 40 3 0 0 8 43 .287 9 0 20 1 .304 2 9 8-8 106 67 11 .940
23 Palm, Hayley .263 51-34 114 8 30 3 1 2 21 41 .360 4 0 23 2 .283 2 2 2-2 8 1 2 .818
21 Webster, Madisyn .229 52-50 109 22 25 0 0 0 7 25 .229 6 2 14 0 .280 1 5 4-7 114 1 2 .983
20 Montgomery, Piper .226 55-53 133 6 30 4 0 1 14 37 .278 15 3 22 0 .316 1 8 0-1 230 12 2 .992
9 Yslava, Lauryn .188 45-23 96 8 18 3 0 4 18 33 .344 3 0 24 1 .210 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
99 Lueke, Grace .266 38-32 94 13 25 4 0 7 25 50 .532 11 2 17 3 .352 1 2 0-0 40 35 6 .926
17 Braundmeier, Abby .156 35-29 64 3 10 3 0 0 7 13 .203 12 3 27 1 .313 1 3 0-0 21 28 3 .942
13 Crombar, Kate .043 18-7 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .043 5 2 8 0 .267 0 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
5 Herron, Jenna .000 37-7 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .091 0 2 1-1 11 2 2 .867
0 Smith, Katie .000 20-4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 6 0 .125 0 0 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
51 Breed, Sam .000 26-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 56-56 1467 214 413 66 4 23 193 556 .379 118 16 244 14 .340 9 49 54-73 1112 287 55 .962
Opponents .249 56-56 1449 189 361 68 12 37 178 564 .389 102 30 237 3 .309 15 24 42-51 1121 486 69 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Baalman, Sydney 2.17 17-9 34 25 12 7-1 1 154.2 131 58 48 52 101 30 4 10 .226 5 9 0 6 11
6 Ray, Kelsey 3.01 6-11 32 20 8 2-1 5 132.2 126 69 57 31 103 20 3 22 .244 1 15 0 6 6
11 Pindel, Rylie 3.74 6-3 22 6 1 0-0 1 67.1 83 48 36 14 30 13 3 4 .293 3 4 0 2 6
2 King, Lexi 5.69 1-3 6 5 1 1-0 0 16.0 21 14 13 5 3 5 2 1 .300 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 2.91 30-26 94 56 22 11 7 370.2 361 189 154 102 237 68 12 37 .249 9 30 0 15 24
Opponents 3.17 26-30 103 56 23 6 3 373.2 413 214 169 118 244 66 4 23 .282 28 16 0 9 49



2023 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Crombar, Kate 37 36 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Yslava, Lauryn 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Smith, Katie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Montgomery, Piper 244 230 12 2 .992 2 38 8 .826 2 0
3 Neuman, Emma 256 242 10 4 .984 9 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Webster, Madisyn 117 114 1 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Arps, Micah 107 102 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 King, Lexi 129 115 11 3 .977 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Baalman, Sydney 18 1 16 1 .944 0 14 4 .778 0 0
17 Braundmeier, Abby 52 21 28 3 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mason, Sherri 184 106 67 11 .940 5 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lueke, Grace 81 40 35 6 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rocha, Paige 155 64 79 12 .923 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pindel, Rylie 19 1 16 2 .895 1 7 1 .875 0 0
5 Herron, Jenna 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Palm, Hayley 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ray, Kelsey 9 2 4 3 .667 0 20 4 .833 0 0
51 Breed, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1454 1112 287 55 .962 31 84 17 .832 2 0
Opponents 1676 1121 486 69 .959 56 108 38 .740 7 0


